



Via dell'Innovazione 2 – 36042 Breganze (VI)  
Tel +39.0445.873 382 - Fax +39.0445.300 410  
C.F.–P.I. 02454560240 – C.S. € 110.000.00 I.V  
[info@labrenta.com](mailto:info@labrenta.com) - [www.labrenta.com](http://www.labrenta.com)

*Declaration of Conformity related to materials and items in  
Plastic material suitable to the contact with foodstuff.*

Productor: **Labrenta srl - Via dell'Innovazione 2 - 36042 Breganze (VI)**

Articles:

TPL000350; TPL000770; TPL001140

**Plastic pre-thread screw capsule and pourer 31,5x24**

1. We declare that the plastic material we supply to your company used for the packaging, acts in conformity with :

CE community legislation:

Regulation 1935/2004/CE

Regulation 10/2011/CE

Regulation 1895/2005/CE

American legislation: FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 und FDA 21 CFR 177.1350

Italian legislation:

Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and following revisions and modifications

DPR 777/82 and following revisions and modifications

2. The material above mentioned is produced with the following material/bases substances:  
-polythene

3. The product doesn't contain any substance subjected to restrictions into the mentioned regulations and it respect the limit of global migration at the following conditions:

**Simulator: D (Regulation 10/2011/CE)**

**Time and temperature : 10 days at 40°C**

**-The capsule is compatible with oil, water and vinegar**

**-The ideal temperature for the conservation of the caps is 20-25 ° C**

4. This declaration is in conformity to the article 16 of the European Community Regulation 1935/2004 and it is destined to:

## **POLSINELLI ENOLOGIA SRL**

5. This declaration has a validity starting from the under mentioned date and it will be replaced when substantial changes into the production of material occur. Changes that can modify some essential requirements asked for the conformity or when the legislative references at point 1 are modified and updated in order to require a new checking for the conformity.

Date 19/07/2017

Labrenta Srl